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prepared by [name of submitting company/lab]

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY:

[Petitioner/Registrant] has submitted field trial data for [active ingredient] on [crop].  [Number of field trials] trials were conducted encompassing Regions [List Regions and State or Province; # of  trials] during the [year] growing season. The number and locations of field trials [are or are not] in accordance with OPPTS Guideline 860.1500 and Directive 98-02; Section 9.

At each test location, [describe timing and method of application; formulation used, rate, treatment interval and seasonal application rates of [rates] lb a.i./A (kg a.i./ha)]. An adjuvant [was or was not] added to the spray mixture for all applications. [Crops] were harvested at [state PHIs]. 

[In a few sentences, describe the method used to analyze the residues and its acceptability as a data-gathering method. Note whether or not residues of the chemical have been shown to be stable for the duration of storage that occurred during the conduct of this study.]  The results from these trials show that maximum residues are [list commodities and maximum residues at the various rate, PHI, and analyte combinations]. Residue decline data show that [chemical increases/decreases] in [commodities] with increasing pre-harvest intervals.

STUDY WAIVERS AND CLARIFICATIONS:


[Note if there are any waiver requests associated with this study.  Clarifications regarding the experimental design or results may also be specified here.]

COMPLIANCE:

Signed and dated GLP, Quality Assurance and Data Confidentiality statements [were/ were not]  provided. [List any GLP and/or QA/QC deviations from regulatory requirements and discuss whether or not they impact the validity of the study.]

A.
BACKGROUND INFORMATION

[Give background information on the active ingredient, its mode of action, and the purpose of the end-use product (one paragraph).]

TABLE A.1.
Test Compound Nomenclature

Compound
Chemical Structure

Common name


Company experimental name


IUPAC name


CAS name


CAS #


End-use product/(EP)


TABLE A.2.
Physicochemical Properties of the Technical Grade Test Compound [Note: add rows as needed]

Parameter
Value
Reference

Melting point/range



pH



Density



Water solubility ( __°C)



Solvent solubility (mg/L at __°C)



Vapour pressure at __°C



Dissociation constant (pKa)



Octanol/water partition coefficient Log(KOW)



UV/visible absorption spectrum



B.
EXPERIMENTAL DESIGN
B.1.
Study Site Information

TABLE B.1.1
Trial Site Conditions

Trial Identification (City, State/Year)
Soil characteristics
Meteorological data


Type
%OM*
pH*
CEC*

meq/g
Overall daily/monthly rainfall range
Overall T°C range

















*These parameters are optional except in cases where their value affects the use pattern for the chemical.
The actual temperature recordings [are or are not] within average historical values for the residue study period. The actual rainfall average [was or was not] within the historical rainfall average. Irrigation [was or was not] used to supplement as needed. [Explain any meteorological abnormalities that occurred during the conduct of the study.]

TABLE B.1.2. Study Use Pattern.

Location

(City, State/Year)
EP 1
Application
Tank Mix Adjuvants
Harvest Procedures 4



 Method/Timing
Vol, GPA2
 Rate, 

(lb a.i./A)

(g a.i./ha)
RTI, 3 days
Total Rate, (lb a.i./A)

(g a.i./ha)





1. List each application separately. Expand or contract the number of rows as needed.









2.









3.







1EP = End-use Product

2 Gallons per acre, L/ha

3 Retreatment Interval

4 Only applicable for cotton commodities.
TABLE B.1.3.
Trial Numbers and Geographical Locations

NAFTA Growing Region
Crop 1
Crop 2
Crop 3


Submitted


Requested
Submitted


Requested
Submitted


Requested



Canada
US

Canada
US

Canada
US

1










1A










2










3










4










5










5A










5B










6










7










7A










8










9










10










11










12










13










14










15










16










17










18










19










20










21










Total










B.2.
Sample Handling and Preparation

[Briefly describe how samples were handled after harvesting (shipment, storage, etc.) and any preparation that was done prior to extraction.]

B.3.
Analytical Methodology

[If there is a separate study volume that describes the method in detail, cite the study and briefly summarize the principle of the analytical method used to quantify the analytes in the samples.  State the LOD and LOQ.  If the analytical methods differ significantly from methods described elsewhere, provide a complete description of the method.] 

C.
RESULTS AND DISCUSSION

[Reference tables in the relevant parts of the discussion.]

[Discuss whether or not the storage stability study (cite the study) supports the storage durations/conditions of samples in the crop field trials. Include any pertinent information on corrections to residues due to in-storage dissipation.]


[Briefly comment on the analytical method’s suitability, providing information on the method validation (spiking levels, range of recoveries, average recovery and standard deviation), detector linearity, LOD and LOQ. Provide confirmation that the chromatograms of control samples of various crop matrices are free from interferences.]


[Describe the residue values. Discuss the impact of farming practices and environmental conditions (i.e. soil types, geographical locations, weather conditions, etc.). The discussion should include the adequacy of the number of trials and geographic representation, and any special requirements for harvesting techniques. If residue decline data were submitted with the study, include a description of the behavior of the residue levels across the PHI time span. Do not discuss tolerance levels or harmonization issues in this review.]

TABLE C.1.
Summary of Concurrent Recoveries of  [Chemical] from [matrix].

Matrix
Spike level (mg/kg)
Sample size (n)
Recoveries (%)
Mean " std dev

Analyte







TABLE C.2.
Summary of Storage Conditions [Note: Add columns for analytes as needed.]

Matrix (RAC or Extract)
Storage Temp. (°C)
Actual Storage Duration (days or months)
Interval of Demonstrated Storage Stability (days or months)











TABLE C.3.
Residue Data from Crop Field Trials with [chemical]. [Note: If corrections to residue values are necessary due to in-storage dissipation, modify the table columns “Residue 2 (ppm)” and “Residue 3 (ppm)” to list the storage time and the corrected residue values.]

Trial ID

(City, State/Year)
Region
Crop/ Variety
Commodity or Matrix
Total Rate,

(lb a.i./A)

(kg a.i./ha)
PHI (days)
Residues 1 (ppm)
Residues 2 (ppm)
Residues 3 (ppm)





















TABLE C.4.
Summary of Residue Data from Crop Field Trials with [chemical].

Commodity
Total Applic. Rate,

 (lb a.i./A)

 (kg a.i./ha)
PHI (days)
Residue Levels (ppm)




n
Min.
Max.
HAFT*
Median

(STMdR)
Mean

(STMR)
Std. Dev.

Specify analyte












* HAFT = Highest Average Field Trial.

D.
 INVESTIGATORS’ CONCLUSIONS


[Briefly state the conclusions from the crop field trials, including the impact of the experimental design, any weather/environmental phenomena, and agricultural practices. This should not be identical to the Executive Summary or Results and Discussion sections].

E.
REFERENCES

[Cite any study volumes used to support the data or conclusions presented in this evaluation.]
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